OPERATING MANUAL
ENVIROsense
ETS series
Environmental
transmitters
EN
V1.1
ENVIROsense ETS series – Environmental transmitters V1.0

ENVIROsense ETS series – Environmental transmitters V1.0
Page 19 of 24
9 Accessories ordering codes
The transmitter is supplied with M12 female free connector (only if the optional cable is
not ordered).
The cable and the protection shield from solar radiations must be ordered
separately.
Installation cables
CPM12-5… Cable with 5-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the other
end. Length 5 m (CPM12-5.5) or 10 m (CPM12-5.10). For Versions
with only RS485 Modbus-RTU output.
CPM12-8… Cable with 8-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the other
end. Length 5 m (CPM12-8.5) or 10 m (CPM12-8.10). For versions with
additional analog output.
PC connecting cables
CP24B-5 PC connecting cable for the configuration of the transmitter. With
built-in RS485/USB converter. 5-pole M12 connector on sensor side and